(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMINATION OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-2002 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions 10213	31888 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Keith ANTONELLI  Geoffrey VANDERKOOY  Timothy VLAAR  Guy IMMEGA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kinetic Sciences Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address: Unit 500 655 West Kent Avenue North  City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6P 6T7  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/833,262 (now issued as	B. Patent No.(s)
6,355,937 B2)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Mark M. Yang	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 800 885 West Georgia Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6C 3H1	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Mark M. Yang	4/10/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Pelents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## FINGERPRINT IMAGE OPTICAL INPUT APPARATUS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the date(s) shown below or filed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, KINETIC SCIENCES INC., a corporation of British Columbia, Canada, whose full post office address is 1584 Rand Avenue, Vancouver, B.C., V6P 3G2 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it know that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire, worldwide right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, of Canada and of other countries which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, Canada and of other countries to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

Keith Antonelli

Assignor's Signature First Assignor 303 - 128 W 6th Ave. Vancouver, BC V5Y 1K6

Residence

CANNDA

Geoffrey Vanderkooy

Beoffrey Vanderhous Second Assignor Assignor's Signature 8431 Osler St., Vancouver, BC V6P 4E5

CANADA Residence

Citizenship

Canadian

October 7,1998

Date (Mo/Day/Yr)

October 7,1998

Date (Mo/Day/Yr)

Canadian I hereby certify that the within instrument is Citizenshipa true and correct copy of the instrument of Citizenship which it purports to be a true copy.

Given under my hand and seal of office this

8 day of October A.D. 1998

PATENT REEL: 012841 FRAME: 0044 Timothy Vlaar

Third Assignor

Assignor's Signature 3590 W 23rd Ave, Vancouver, BC V6S 1K5

CANADA

Residence

Guy Immega

Fourth Assignor

Residence

Assignor's Signature

1808 Knox Road, Vancouver, BC V6T 1S3 CANADA

October 7,1998 Date (Mo/Day/Yr)

Canadian Citizenship

October 7,1998 Date (Mo/Day/Yr)

Canadian & US Citizenship

Known to me and before me appeared and executed the present assignment, the following persons:

Keith Antonelli, Geoffrey Vanderkooy, Timothy Vlaar, and Guy Immega on October 7,1998 at Vancouver, B.C. Canada

Signature

Sock Name of Witness: Pauline Stock

Address: 221 - 1550 Blackwood Street, White Rock, BC V4B 3B4

CANADA

Signature\_\_

Accepted by Kinetic Sciences Inc

by its president, Guy Immega

**RECORDED: 01/11/2002** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012841 FRAME: 0045